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Subject: Trump Health Care Agenda Highly Unpopular in November 2020
Battleground States

Date: September 11, 2019

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that health care is a key issue for the majority
(69%) of voters in 2020 battleground states (AZ, FL, PA, MI, WI & TX) and that President
Trump’s health care record is a major liability for him with voters, including independents

and even Republicans.

e President Trump’s lawsuit, which began in a Texas court, to strike down the
Affordable Care Act is unpopular with battleground voters, including Texans, by a
21-point margin. The majority of voters (55%) oppose the lawsuit’s goal of striking
down the Affordable Care Act, while only 34% think it should be struck down.

e By a 19-point margin, voters think that President Trump and the Department of
Justice should drop their support for the lawsuit (54-35). This includes a majority
of independents (52%), and even 30% of Republicans.

Beyond the implications of the Texas lawsuit for President Trump, battleground voters are

overwhelmingly opposed to other elements of his agenda as well:

e An overwhelming majority (84%) support ending the ban on Medicare negotiating
with drug companies to get lower prices for prescription drugs, which Republicans
in the Senate Finance Committee recently voted against. This is an issue voters
agree on across party lines, with 82% of Republicans, 86% of independents, and

85% of Democrats in support of ending the ban.

e A large majority of battleground voters (70%) also oppose a proposal from the
Trump administration which allows health insurance companies to sell junk health

insurance plans that don’t cover prescription drug costs or protect people with pre-
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existing conditions. A majority of Republicans (58%), independents (62%), and
Democrats (86%) oppose this proposal.

e Protecting Medicare is important to voters, with a majority (57%) saying that they
would not consider voting for a candidate for President who proposed a new budget
including $845-billion in cuts to Medicare, including majorities of Democrats
(67%), independents (52%) and a plurality of Republicans (49%). Only 20% say
they would consider voting for such a candidate.

e A clear majority of voters (68%) say that twenty million people completely losing
their health insurance coverage as a result of the ACA being struck down is a major
concern, including a majority of independents (65%) and a plurality of Republicans
(48%).

The bottom line: President Trump’s actions on health care are extremely unpopular with
voters in key November 2020 battleground states, including independents and
Republicans. Indeed, if framed around the issue of health care, voters say they would even
vote for Attila the Hun over President Trump (45-41), if Attila the Hun would maintain
and improve the health care law including protections for people with pre-existing

conditions.

PPP surveyed 733 battleground state voters in Arizona, Florida, Pennsylvania, Michigan,
Wisconsin and Texas from September 4-5, 2019. The margin of error is +/- 3.6%. The

survey was conducted by telephone on behalf of Protect Our Care.
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Now | am going to read you a list of
Donald Trump’s job performance? consequences that independent, nonpartisan
A 46% analysts have identified could result from this
PPFOVE .. court case striking down our health care laws,
DISADPIOVE ... 52% and then ask you whether you find that to be a
Not sure 3% major concern about the lawsuit, a minor
s R concern, or not really a concern at all. Here's
Q2  If the election for President was held today, the first one: striking down the health care law
would you vote for Rep_ubllcan Don_ald Trump, would allow insurance companies to stop
or would you vote for his Democratic covering the costs of prescription drugs. Is
opponent? losing coverage for the costs of prescription
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 45% drugs a major concern to you about this
. 0 lawsuit, a minor concern, or not really a
Democratic opponent..............cc...ocoeeeeueenn... 51% concern at all?
INOLSUIE ..o 5% Major CONCEITY ..o i 66%
Q3 How important is the issue of healthcare when . 0
deciding who to vote for in 2020 — is it the Minor concern ............c..ooiiiiiiiiiiii 20%
most important issue, a very important issue, a Not really a concern at a@ll............................ 13%
somewhat important issue, not that important Not sure 29
an issue, or not an important issue at all? ~_ NOISUME . e
, . o, Q6 Here'sthe next one: striking down the health
Most important iSSUE...............cccccccevvviiiiinnn. 24% care law would eliminate protections that stop
Very important iSSU€ .............ccccooeiveveeiiiian.n. 45% insurance companies from denying coverage
. ' o or raising costs for 130 million Americans who
Somewhat important issue............................ 23% have pre_existing medical conditions like
Not that important..............ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiann... 5% cancer, diabetes and asthma. Is this a major
o concern to you about this lawsuit, a minor
Not important at all.......................eeeie. 2% concern, or not really a concern at all?
NOESUIE ... 1 % Major CONCEITY ..o 71 %
Q4 Recently the Trump admini_stration went to Minor concern ..............ooiiiiiiiiiiii 17%
court to strike down our entire health care law,
known as the Affordable Care Act, without any Not really a concern at all............................. 10%
replacement. Do you think our health care law Not sure 29
should be struck down by the courts, or not? ~ NOLSUME o
Think it should be struck down...................... 34%
Do not think it should be struck down............ 55%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
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Here’s the last one: striking down the health
care law would mean over twenty million
Americans would completely lose their health
insurance coverage. Is this a major concern to
you about this lawsuit, a minor concern, or not
really a concern at all?

Major concern ...............oooeiiiiiiiiiii 68%
Minor concern ...........ccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 14%
Not really a concern atall................cccccc........ 17%
NOtSUIE ..o 1%

Do you think President Trump and the
Department of Justice should drop support for
this lawsuit to strike down our health care law
or continue to support the lawsuit striking down
our healthcare law?

Think President Trump and the Department
of Justice should drop support for this

JAWSUIE ... 4%
Think they should continue to support the

JAWSUIE ... 35%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

If a candidate for President proposed a new
budget that includes $845-billion in cuts to
Medicare, would you consider voting for that
candidate, or not?

Would consider voting for that candidate....... 20%
Would not consider voting for that candidate. 7%

NOESUIE ... 22%

Do you support or oppose a proposal to allow
health insurance companies to sell junk health
insurance plans that don’t cover prescription
drug costs and don’t protect people with pre-
existing medical conditions?

SUPPOIT .. 16%
OPPOSE ... 70%
NOESUIE ..o 14%

Q11

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15
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Currently, Medicare is banned from negotiating
with drug companies to get lower prices for
prescription drugs. Would you support or
oppose ending this ban, so that Medicare can
negotiate with drug companies to get lower
prices for prescription drugs?

SUPPOIT ... 84%
OPPOSE ... 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 8%

If the candidates for president were Donald
Trump, who wants to repeal the health care law
including protections for people with pre-
existing conditions and Attila the Hun who
wants to maintain and improve the health care
law including protections for people with pre-
existing conditions, who would you vote for?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 41%
ALIA the HUN.......co.eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 45%
NOESUIE ... 14%

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 46%
Hillary Clinton............oooovviiiiiiiiiiieee s 45%
9%

Someone else / Did not vote.........................

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Woman .............oooeeeiiiiiiii e 53%
Man........ooo i 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 40%
Republican .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 36%
Independent ... 24%
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Q16 (Among Democrats) How likely would you say Q18 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
you are to vote in the Democratic primary press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
election for President next year: are you

o,
certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the 1880 45, 30%
chances 50/50, or will you probably not vote? AB80 65, 39%
Certain to Vote.............ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiceeeaeeeen. 90% Olderthan 65 ............cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeei. 31%
Will probably vote ............cccouvvviiieieiiiiinnnnn. 5% Q19 If you live in Arizona, press 1. If Florida, press
19% 2. If Michigan, press 3. If Pennsylvania, press
Chances are 50/50 ..........c.cccooeeeveueeieiinnenennnn. o 4. If Tean, press 5. 1If Wisconsin’ press 0.
Will probably not vote.................c.ccooevnnnn. 3% AFZONA.....c.oeieeeeeeeeeee e 17%
Q17 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, ) 179
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other, FIOrida .............ooeveeiiiiieeeeie e, %o
press 4. Michigan............cccceeecvueeieiiieeeciieeeeeeee e, 17%
Hispanic / Latino .............cccccccoooiiiiiiiniiaeinns M% Pennsylvania .............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia. 17%
WHAIE ..o 73% TEXAS ..o 17%
African-American .................cccccceeeeeeeeeenennnnnn. 10% WISCONSIN.......ccoeveeeeiieieeeeeee e 17%
OLNEE ..o 6%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46%  90% 5% 25% Opponent
i Donald Trump|45%  91% 3% 19%
Disapprove | 52% 6% 94% 67%
Democratic opponent|51% 7% 93% 63%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 8%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Issue of Healthcare in Think ACA Should Be
2020 Level of Struck Down by
Importance Courts Yes / No
Most important issue|24%  24% 26% 13% Think it should be(34%  65% 5% 24%
Very important issue|45%  35%  57% 39% struck down
. Do not think it should| 55%  21% 90% 54%
Somewhat important|23%  29% 16% 32% be struck down
issue
. Not sure|10%  14% 5% 22%
Not that important| 5% 7% 0% 13%
Not important at all| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 1%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Losing Coverage for Eliminating
Costs of Prescription Protections for Pre-
Drugs Level of Existing Conditions
Concern Level of Concern
Major concern|66%  47% 86% 53% Major concern|71%  51% 93% 59%
Minor concern|20%  28% 10% 25% Minor concern|17%  28% 5% 21%
Not really a concern at{13%  22% 3% 17% Not really a concern at| 10% 18% 2% 14%
all all
Not sure| 2% 3% - 4% Not sure| 2% 2% 0% 6%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Twenty Million Think Trump and DOJ
Americans Would Lose Should Continue to
Coverage Level of Support Lawsuit Yes /
Concern No
Major concern|68%  44% 92% 66% Think President Trump(54%  24% 84% 48%
. and the Department of
Minor concern|14%  23% 4% 13% Justice should dro.p
Not really a concern at|17%  30% 3% 17% support for this
all lawsuit
Not sure| 1% 2% - 4%, Think they should|35%  62% 10% 24%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure|12%  14% 6% 28%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Would Consider Proposal to Allow
Voting for Candidate Insurance Companies
Who Proposed $845 to Sell Junk Plans
Billion in Cuts to Support / Oppose
Medicare Yes / No Support|16%  28% 5% 15%
Would consider voting(20%  25% 14% 28%
for that candidate Oppose|70%  54% 88% 62%
Would not consider|57%  42%  72% 62% Notsure[14% 19% 7% 23%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure|22%  33% 14% 10%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Allowing Medicare to Trump / Attila the Hun
Negotiate Prescription
Drug Prices Support | Donald Trump|41%  80% 4% 25%
Oppose Attila the Hun|45% 9% 84% 40%
Support|84%  82%  88% 75% Notsure|14% 11%  13% 35%
Oppose| 8% 8% 7% 15%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46%  43%  49% Opponent
i Donald Trump|45% 42%  48%
Disapprove | 52% 54% 49%
Democratic opponent| 51% 53% 49%
Notsure| 3% 3% 3% ‘e opp ° o AU
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Issue of Healthcare in Think ACA Should Be
2020 Level of Struck Down by
Importance Courts Yes / No
Most important issue| 24% 28% 19% Think it should be | 34% 30% 39%

struck down

. o o 0 Do not think it should| 55% 56% 54%
Somewhat important| 23% 19% 28% be struck down

issue
Not that important| 5% 3% 6%

Very important issue | 45% 46% 44%

Not sure| 10% 14% 7%

Not important at all| 2% 2% 3%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Losing Coverage for Eliminating
Costs of Prescription Protections for Pre-
Drugs Level of Existing Conditions
Concern Level of Concern
Major concern| 66% 71% 60% Major concern|71% 74% 68%
Minor concern|20% 17% 23% Minor concern|17% 18% 15%
Not really a concern at| 13% 1% 15% Not really a concern at| 10% 7% 14%
all all
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% Not sure| 2% 1% 3%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Twenty Million Think Trump and DOJ
Americans Would Lose Should Continue to
Coverage Level of Support Lawsuit Yes /
Concern No
Major concern| 68% 70% 65% Think President Trump | 54% 55% 52%
. and the Department of
Minor concern|14% 13% 15% Justice should dro.p
Not really a concern at{17% 15% 19% support for this
all lawsuit
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% Think they should| 35% 30% 40%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Would Consider Proposal to Allow
Voting for Candidate Insurance Companies
Who Proposed $845 to Sell Junk Plans
Billion in Cuts to Support / Oppose
Medicare Yes / No Support| 16% 129  21%
Would consider voting|20% 18% 24%
for that candidate Oppose|70% 1% 69%
Would not consider|57%  59% 55% Notsure | 14%  17% 10%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure|22% 24% 21%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Allowing Medicare to
Negotiate Prescription
Drug Prices Support /

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Trump / Attila the Hun

Donald Trump|41% 37% 44%
Attila the Hun|45% 47% 44%
Not sure|14% 16% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent

Trump / Democratic

Oppose
Support| 84% 83% 85%
Oppose| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trump Approval
Approve | 46% 14% 83% 43%
Disapprove | 52% 85% 13% 54%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Party

Base

Democrat|Republican|Independent

Opponent
Donald Trump | 45% 1% 85% 40%
Democratic opponent| 51% 85% 1% 53%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent

Issue of Healthcare in
2020 Level of

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down by

Importance Courts Yes / No
Most important issue | 24% 29% 21% 18% Think it should be | 34% 1% 61% 33%
Very important issue| 45% 51% 40% 44% struck down
. Do not think it should | 55% 83% 25% 55%
Somewhat important| 23% 14% 31% 27% be struck down
issue
) Not sure| 10% 6% 14% 12%
Not that important| 5% 3% 5% 8%
Not important at all| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 0%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Base

Party

Democrat|Republican|Independent

Losing Coverage for
Costs of Prescription
Drugs Level of

Concern
Major concern | 66% 80% 52% 61%
Minor concern| 20% 13% 21% 30%
Not really a concern at| 13% 6% 23% 8%

all
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent

Twenty Million
Americans Would Lose
Coverage Level of
Concern

Major concern
Minor concern

Not really a concern at
all

Not sure

68%
14%
17%

1%

88% 48% 65%
5% 22% 17%
7% 28% 17%
1% 3% 1%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Eliminating
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern
Major concern|71% 88% 54% 68%
Minor concern| 17% 5% 27% 21%
Not really a concern at| 10% 5% 18% 7%
all
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 5%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Think Trump and DOJ
Should Continue to
Support Lawsuit Yes /
No
Think President Trump | 54% 75% 30% 52%
and the Department of
Justice should drop
support for this
lawsuit
Think they should| 35% 15% 57% 36%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure| 12% 10% 13% 12%

September 4-5, 2019
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Would Consider Proposal to Allow
Voting for Candidate Insurance Companies
Who Proposed $845 to Sell Junk Plans
Billion in Cuts to Support / Oppose
Medicare Yes / No Support| 16% 5% 28% 17%
Would consider voting | 20% 17% 23% 22%
for that candidate Oppose| 70% 86% 58% 62%
Would not consider | 57% 67% 49% 52% Not sure| 14% 9% 14% 21%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure| 22% 15% 28% 26%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Allowing Medicare to Trump / Attila the Hun
Negotiate Prescription o o o
Drug Prices Support / Donald Trump | 41% 10% 78% 34%
Oppose Attila the Hun | 45% 77% 12% 43%
Support| 84% 85% 82% 86% Not sure | 14% 13% 9% 24%
Oppose| 8% 9% 10% 5%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 8%
Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among
Democrats Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|14% 1% 2%  60% 5% Opponent
Disapprove| 85% 88% 79% 8% 45% Do.nald Trump |11% 9% 14% 60% 52%
Not sure| 1% % ) 32% ) Democratic opponent|85% 89% 48% 40% 48%
Not sure| 3% 1% 38% - -
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among

Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among

Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Issue of Healthcare in
2020 Level of
Importance
Most important issue | 29% 28% 61% 30% -
Very important issue | 51% 53% 28% 1% 54%
Somewhat important| 14% 13% 8% 58% 46%
issue
Not that important| 3% 3% - - -
Not important at all| 3% 3% 2% - -
Not sure| 0% 0% - - -
Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among
Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Losing Coverage for
Costs of Prescription
Drugs Level of
Concern
Major concern| 80% 82% 9M1% 29% 33%
Minor concern|13% 10% 6% 58% 67%
Not really a concern at| 6% 7% 2% - -
all
Not sure| 1% 1% - 13% -

Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down by
Courts Yes / No
Think it should be| 11% 10% 4% 36% 52%
struck down
Do not think it should|83%  86% 55% 24% 45%
be struck down
Not sure| 6% 4% 41% 40% 3%
Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among
Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Eliminating
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Concern
Major concern| 88% 90% 98% 52% 33%
Minor concern| 5% 3% - 36% 52%
Not really a concern at| 5% 5% 2% - 15%
all
Not sure| 1% 1% - 13% -

September 4-5, 2019
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Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among

Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among

Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Twenty Million
Americans Would Lose
Coverage Level of
Concern
Major concern| 88% 90% 94% 52% 33%
Minor concern| 5% 4% 2% 36% 27%
Not really a concern at| 7% 6% 2% - 40%
all
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 13% -

Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among

Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Would Consider
Voting for Candidate
Who Proposed $845
Billion in Cuts to
Medicare Yes / No
Would consider voting| 17% 16% 39% 36% 18%
for that candidate
Would not consider|67% 70% 42% 29% 38%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure|15% 14% 19% 35% 43%

Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Think Trump and DOJ
Should Continue to
Support Lawsuit Yes /
No
Think President Trump|75% 7% 87% 32% 27%
and the Department of
Justice should drop
support for this
lawsuit
Think they should|15% 14% 2% 60% 55%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure|10% 9% 1% 8% 18%
Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among
Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Proposal to Allow
Insurance Companies
to Sell Junk Plans
Support / Oppose
Support| 5% 5% - - 15%
Oppose|86%  90% 69% 20% 30%
Not sure| 9% 5% 31% 80% 55%
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Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among Likelihood to Vote in Primary Election Among
Democrats Democrats
Certain |Will probably | Chances|Will probably Certain |Will probably | Chances |Will probably
Base |to vote vote [are 50/50 not vote Base |to vote vote |are 50/50 not vote
Allowing Medicare to Trump / Attila the Hun
Negotiate Prescription o o o o o
Drug Prices Support / Donald Trump [ 10% 8% 18% 60% 52%
Oppose Attila the Hun|77% 82% 40% - 30%
Support| 85% 85% 96% 87% 60% Not sure|13% 10% 41% 40% 18%
Oppose| 9% 10% - - -
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 13% 40%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base | /Latino| White|American| Other
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve |46%  24% 57% 4% 10% Opponent
) Donald Trump | 45% 21% 56% 7% 10%
Disapprove | 52% 6% 41% 88% 81%
Democratic opponent | 51% 7% 40% 85% 78%
Not sure| 3% - 2% 8% 9% PP ° o o Eh
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 8% 12%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base | /Latino| White|American| Other
Issue of Healthcare in Think ACA Should Be
2020 Level of Struck Down by
Importance Courts Yes / No
Most important issue|24% 40% 19% 43% 20% Think it should be| 34% 13% 44% 2% 13%
Very important issue|45%  41%  46% 43%  54% struck down
Do not think it should | 55% 75% 47% 87% T72%
Somewhat important 23%  14%  26% 14%  20% be struck down| c cR
issu
Not sure [ 10% 12% 10% 1% 14%
Not that important| 5% 4% 6% - 3% ° i i i i
Not important at all| 2% 1% 3% - 3%
Not sure| 1% - 1% - 1%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Losing Coverage for Eliminating
Costs of Prescription Protections for Pre-
Drugs Level of Existing Conditions
Concern Level of Concern
Major concern| 66% 71% 61% 83% 77% Major concern| 71% 81% 65% 97% 82%
Minor concern|20% 16% 22% 15% 13% Minor concern|17% 16% 20% 2% 6%
Not really a concern at| 13% 13% 15% 2% 9% Not really a concern at| 10% 3% 13% - 6%
all all
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 1% - Not sure| 2% - 2% 1% 6%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Twenty Million Think Trump and DOJ
Americans Would Lose Should Continue to
Coverage Level of Support Lawsuit Yes /
Concern No
Major concern| 68% 88% 60% 99% 79% Think President Trump| 54% 2% 46% 78% 71%
Minor concern | 14% 7% 16% 1% 15% a"g;;‘ﬁcgzm‘gmeg::;
Not really a concern at|17% 5% 22% - 3% support for this
all lawsuit
Not sure| 1% - 2% - 3% Think they should | 35% 17% 42% 15% 9%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure | 12% 1% 12% 7% 20%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 733 Battleground Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Would Consider Proposal to Allow
Voting for Candidate Insurance Companies
Who Proposed $845 to Sell Junk Plans
Billion in Cuts to Support / Oppose
Medicare Yes / No Support| 16% 9% 18% 8% 19%
Would consider voting | 20% 17% 21% 23% 16%
for that candidate Oppose|70% 69% 68% 82% 76%
Would not consider|57%  51% 57% 59%  72% Notsure|14%  22% 14% 9% 5%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure | 22% 32% 22% 18% 12%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Allowing Medicare to Trump / Attila the Hun
Negotiate Prescription o o o o
Drug Prices Support / Donald Trump | 41% 20% 51% % 1%
Oppose Attila the Hun|45% 69% 36% 79% 56%
Support|84%  80% 84% 83% 88% Notsure|14%  11% 13% 14%  32%
Oppose| 8% 15% 8% 7% -
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 9% 12%
Age Age
18 to| 46to| Older 18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46% 38% 49%  48% Opponent
Donald Trump|45% 38% 49% 45%
Disapprove|52% 61% 46%  49% P47 ° ° °
Democratic opponent|51% 58% 46% 49%
Notsure| 3% 1% 4% 3% PP o % 0% °
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 6%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Issue of Healthcare in Think ACA Should Be
2020 Level of Struck Down by
Importance Courts Yes / No
Most important issue|24% 25% 23% 23% Think it should be|34% 36% 35% 32%
Very important issue|45% 46% 44%  47% struck down
. Do not think it should|55% 58% 54% 54%
Somewhat important|23% 21% 26% 22% be struck down
issue
. Not sure|10% 6% 11% 14%
Not that important| 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not important atall| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure| 1% - 0% 1%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Losing Coverage for Eliminating
Costs of Prescription Protections for Pre-
Drugs Level of Existing Conditions
Concern Level of Concern
Major concern|66% 63% 63% 71% Major concern|71% 63% 74% 74%
Minor concern|20% 18% 22% 20% Minor concern|17% 20% 14% 17%
Not really a concern at[13% 19% 12% 8% Not really a concern at[10% 14% 12% 6%
all all
Not sure| 2% - 2% 2% Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2%
September 4-5, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Twenty Million Think Trump and DOJ
Americans Would Lose Should Continue to
Coverage Level of Support Lawsuit Yes /
Concern No
Major concern|68% 69% 65% 71% Think President Trump|54% 59% 53% 49%
. and the Department of
Minor concern|14% 11% 15% 15% Justice should drop
Not really a concern at|17% 21% 18% 12% support for this
all lawsuit
Not sure| 1% - 2% 2% Think they should|35% 35% 38% 31%
continue to support
the lawsuit
Not sure|12% 6% 9% 20%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Would Consider Proposal to Allow
Voting for Candidate Insurance Companies
Who Proposed $845 to Sell Junk Plans
Billion in Cuts to Support / Oppose
Medicare Yes / No Support|16% 24% 13%  13%
Would consider voting[20% 28% 15% 21%
for that candidate Oppose|70% 66% 73% 70%
Would not consider|57% 56% 59%  56% Notsure|14% 11% 14%  16%
voting for that
candidate
Not sure|22% 17% 26% 23%
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Age Age

18 to| 46 to| Older

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Base 45 65|than 65

Allowing Medicare to
Negotiate Prescription

0, 0, 0, 0,
Drug Prices Support / Donald Trump|41% 35% 44% 41%
Oppose

Trump / Attila the Hun

Attila the Hun|45% 54% 41%  42%
Support|84% 76% 88%  86%

Oppose| 8% 16% 5% 5%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 8%

Not sure|14% 11% 14% 17%
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survey of 733 Battleground Voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



